

**IN THE COURT OF Addl. J.M.F.C (2<sup>ND</sup> COURT)**  
**KARWAR.**

OS 114/2022

P.W: 1

Witness name       :     Smt. Laxmi

Husband's Name   :     Pandurang Nayar

Age                 :     57 years

Occupation        :     Household

Resident           :     Habbuwada, Karwar

Duly sworn on : 07-07-2023

**Examination in chief by: Sri. PBT Advocate:-.**

1. I have filed affidavit in lieu of examination in chief, the contents of the said affidavit are true and correct. I have instructed in person to my Advocate in preparing the same.

2. I have produced RTC pertaining to Sy.No.1286/5 situated at Baad-II Karwar and it is marked as Ex.P.1. I have produced death certificate of Sri Shankrappa Shetty and it is marked as Ex.P.2. I have produced bonafide certificate issued by Nilimala Rani Higher Primary School, Sunkeri, Karwar and it is marked as Ex.P.3. I have produced office copy of the letter dated 02.06.2022 and it is marked as Ex.P.4. I have produced attested copy of my Aadhar Card and it is marked as Ex.P.5. I have produced attested copy of Aadhar Card of Smt. Meenaxi Subramnya Swami and it is marked as Ex.P.6. I have produced CC of old RTC pertaining to Sy.No.1286/5 from 1965 to 1999 and they are collectively marked as Ex.P.7.

**Plaintiff counsel prays time for further chief of PW.1. Granted.**

( Dictated in open court and typed as per the dictation)

R.O.A.C.

**Addl. Civil Judge, Kavar.**