

KAUK030009622022



**IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL CIVIL JUDGE AND JMFC-II,
KARWAR**

O.S. No. 114/2022

Plaintiff s : Smt. Laxmi Wo. Pandurang Nayar & others.

V/s

Defendant/s : Smt. Akkamma W/o. Pandurang Nayar

ADDITIONAL ISSUES

1. Whether the suit is maintainable as per the provisions of Order IX Rule 9 of C.P.C. in view of the dismissal of earlier suit filed by the plaintiffs herein in O.S.No.173/2016?
2. Whether the plaintiffs have paid the proper Court fee or not?
3. What order or decree?

Place: Karwar.

Dated: 15-06-2024

Addl.Civil Judge & JMFC-II,
Karwar.